facilities rated ` 650 Crore

Long Term rating
CRISIL A+ (Placed on 'Rating 
Watch with Developing 
Implications')

Short Term rating
CRISIL A1 (Placed on 'Rating 
Watch with Developing 
Implications') 

11.	S HARE CAPITAL

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is ` 

45,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Five Crore only) divided 
into 4,50,00,000 (Four Crore Fifty Lakh) equity shares 
of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten) each.

During the financial year under review, there was 
no change in the Authorised Share Capital of the 
Company.

During the financial year 2018 - 19 under review, the 
Company has not issued any equity shares, sweat

[...]

During the financial year 2018 - 19 the CSR Committee 
met four times on 24 May 2018, 6 August 2018, 1 
November 2018 and 8 February 2019.

During the financial year 2018 - 19, on recommendation 
of CSR Committee Members, the Board approved the 
CSR Budget amounting of ` 1,03,35,228/- (Rupees One 
Crore Three Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Two Hundred 
Twenty Eight Only) which amounts to 2% of the average 
net profits of previous three financial years. 

Further, a detail about the CSR policy is available at 
our website.  The annual report on our CSR projects/
activities is annexed as “Annexure - F” forming part of

[...]

in ITI Rajpura and Construction of sports stadium alongwith supporting 
organizations engaged in promotion of rural sports.
In accordance with the Act, your Company has committed 2% (Profit Before 
Tax) annually towards CSR initiatives.

During the financial year, your Company has spent ` 1,03,35,979/- (Rupees 
One Crore Three Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Nine 
Only) on CSR projects/activities.

Weblink
The CSR policy including overview of projects or program proposed to be 
undertaken is available on the Company’s website through the Web-link: 
http://www.ambergroupindia.com/corporate-social-responsibility

[...]

The CSR Committee of the Board comprises of following Members :

Ms. Sudha Pillai : Chairperson
Mr. Jasbir Singh : Member
Mr. Daljit Singh : Member
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sehrawat : Member

3. Average net profit of the Company for 
last three financial years

: ` 51,67,61,396/- (Rupees Fifty One Crore Sixty Seven Lakh Sixty One 
Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Six Only).

4. Prescribed CSR Expenditure (two per 
cent of the amount as in item 3 above)

: ` 1,03,35,228/- (Rupees One Crore Three Lakh Thirty Five Thousand 
Two Hundred Twenty Eight Only), approved by the Board of Directors on 
recommendation made by CSR Committee Members.

5. Details of CSR spent during the financial  
year :
a) �Total amount to be spent for the 

financial year
b) �Amount unspent, if any
c) �Manner in which the amount spent 

during the financial year is detailed 
below:

: ` 1,03,35,228/- (Rupees One Crore Three Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Two 
Hundred Twenty Eight Only)
NIL 
Details are mentioned below

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

Sl. 
No.

CSR project or activity 
identified

Sector in which the project 
is covered

Projects or 
programs

(1) Local area 
or other Specify 

the State and 
district where